

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7052/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2024 in LPAW No.114/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

NIGHAT SHAFI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62644/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR  
Mr. Vipin K. Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Naeem Ilyas, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Hanumant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

2. In the meantime, status-quo with regard to the service of the petitioner shall be maintained.

3. List on 09.05.2025.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)