

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7052/2025

NIGHAT SHAFI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 189041/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

Date : 12-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR
Ms. Malik Ifshana, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Bharti, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to
file counter affidavit.Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed fresh particulars and
spare copy which is barred by 7 days for issuance of notice to
Respondent No.4.

Delay in filing the same is hereby condoned.

Let notice be issued immediately.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court in view of order
dated 25.07.2025.MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar