

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7052/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2024 in LPAW No. 114/2013 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

NIGHAT SHAFI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62644/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 28-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Towseef Ahmad Dar, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar Bharti, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Maryam Junaid, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit, by way of last indulgence, the matter be listed on 12.11.2025.

contd..

2. It is made clear that on the next date of listing, no further time would be granted to either of the parties to complete the pleadings and the Court shall proceed to finally hear the matter.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR